

Classified Ad Receipt (For Info Only - NOT A BILL)

0004484747

Invoice

\$77.30

Ad No.:

Net Amt:

Pymt Method

No. of Affidavits:

UNION BEACH BORO Customer:

650 POOLE AVE Address:

UNION BEACH NJ 07735

USA

Run Times: 1

Run Dates: 11/28/20

Text of Ad:

BOROUGH OF UNION BEACH
NOTICE OF PENDING ORDINANCE 2020-295 AND SUMMARY
The ordinance, the summary terms of which are included herein, was introduced and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the governing body of the Borough of Union Beach, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, on November 23, 2020. It will be further considered for final passage, after public hearing thereon, at a meeting of the governing body to be held at the Municipal Building, 650 Poole Avenue, Union Beach. This meeting will be teleconferenced using the following information enabling those who wish to join the meetings:

To join the meetings: https://chime.aws/4006472388 Dial in Number (206) 462-5569 Conference ID #: 40064722388 Conference Pin #: 40064722388

on December 17, 2020 at 7:30 o'clock p.m. During the week prior to and up to and including the date of such meeting, copies of the full ordinance will be available at no cost and during regular business hours at the Clerk's office for the members of the general public who shall request the same or on the Borough's Website ubnj.net. The summary of the terms of such ordinance follows:

Title: ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$235,000, OR SUCH OTHER AMOUNT CERTIFIED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES, FOR THE PURPOSES SET FORTH IN N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53(L) AND/OR N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53(M), IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF UNION BEACH, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

Purpose: To provide for (i) the immediate preparation, response, recovery, and restoration of public services during such time as a public health emergency, pursuant to the "Emergency Health Powers Act," P.L.2005, c.222 (C.26:13-1 et seq.), declared in response to COVID-19 remains in effect, in the amount of \$0, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53(I) and (ii) a deficit in operations experienced by the Borough during fiscal year 2020, in which a public health emergency pursuant to the "Emergency Health Powers Act," P.L.2005, c.222 (C.26:13-1 et seq.), or a state of emergency, pursuant to P.L.1942, c.251 (C.App.A:9-33 et seq.), or both, has been declared by the Governor in response to COVID 19, in the amount of \$235,000, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53(m).

Appropriation: \$235,000 (\$42.30)